239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN AS INFORMED. AS INFORMATION (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER SECURED.	1/16/1963) of the 7-Eleven convenience store located at 706 Main Street Manchester, CT on a report of an armed robbery. Zain stated the individual was in possession of a black handgun and left the store on foot. He was described as a Hispanic male wearing all black clothing. It was believed the individual went south on Main Street and turned left onto Bissell Street according to Zain.	Recordings-Audio/Visual \$300.00 CD-R Containing Video Surveillance Footage On 2/27/2020 at approximately containing video Surveillance Footage	CODE QTY, DESCRIPTION CONTERFEIT/FORGED 4=DAMAGED/DEST 5=RECOVERED 6=SEIZED 7=STOLEN 8=UNKNOWN 9=IMPOUNDED/FOUND T=TOWED E=EVIDENCE A=ABANDONED 7 Money CASH CASH CASH	TARY R BADGE NO 5298 ED TIME TYPED 0 23:39 TOWN CD TO77 TO77 TO77 TO77 TO77 TO77 TO77 TO7	INVESTIGATING OFFICER Patrol Officer Walsh, Patrick TYPIST DATE TYPED IT WALSHP 02/27/2020 STATUS TATUS Active STATUS TO 177197 OFFICER POULCE OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER TO 177197 OFFICER OF	INCIDENT CI ROBBARM UNIT ID 303 ND TYPE B B-DRIVER S=S B-DRIVER S=	CFS NO DAY INCIDENT DATE 2000011255 DIVISION NO DESCRIPTIONE DIVISION NO DIVISION NO DIVISION NO REFERENCE DIVISION NO ROBBERY ARMED ATTROCED DIVISION NO ROBBERY ARMED ATTROCHMENT ROBBERY ARMED ATTROCHMENT ROBBERY ARMED ATTROCHMENT ROBBERY ARMED ATTROCHMENT ROB
		1/16/1963) of the 7-Eleven convenience store located at 706 Main Street Manchester, CT on a report of an armed robbery. Zain stated the individual was in possession of a black handgun and left the store on foot. He was described as a Hispanic male wearing all black clothing. It was believed the individual went south on Main Street and turned left onto Bissell Street according to Zain.	1 telephone call from Zain Shah (DOB on a report of an armed robbery. Zain staticribed as a Hispanic male wearing all blacell Street according to Zain.	xiption 4). It was	matching that desc uz (DOB 7/24/1974	individual as Andy Cr	Several units responded to the area and began searching the area. Det. Sgt. Hughes, located an walking east on Bissell Street away from Main Street. The individual was detained and identified a
telephone call from Zain Shah (DOB or a report of an armed robbery. Zain state cribed as a Hispanic male wearing all blace all Street according to Zain. Telephone call from Zain Shah (DOB or a report of an armed robbery. Zain state cribed as a Hispanic male wearing all blace all Street according to Zain. Telephone call from Zain Shah (DOB or a report of an armed robbery. Zain state cribed as a Hispanic male wearing all blace all Street according to Zain.	POUNDED/FOUND T=TOWED E=EVIDENCE A=ABANDONE ODEL: COCOR MINISERIAL NO. 112 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DESCRIPTION - BRAND BRAND MODEL YEAR STATE MAKE MODEL COLOR VINSERIAL NO. 1 CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CA		719727	CT 0177	Apt #: U1 CT	1=NONE 2-BI IRVITE 2 OF MAIN A M U 01/16/1963 48 INDIAN HILL Tr GLASTONBURY A
1-NONE 2=BURNED 3=COUNTERFEIT/FORGED 4=DAMAGED/DEST 5=RECOVERED 6=SEIZED 7=STOLEN 8=UNKNOWN 9=IMPOUNDED/FOUND T=TOWED E=EVIDENCE A=ABANDONED 7 In Money Mone	R CT ONBURY Apt #: U1 CT CT 017719727 POUNDE D/FOUND T=TOWED E=EVIDENCE A=ABANDONE ODEL COCOR MINUSERIAL NOTE: COTOR ESTAN	BURNED 3=COUNTERFEIT/FORGED 4=DAMAGED/DEST 5=RECOVERED 6=SEIZED 7=STOLEN 8=UNKNOWN 9=IMPOUNDED/FOUND T=TOWED E=EVIDENCE A=AB M U 01/16/1963 CT 01 CT 01 BURNED 3=COUNTERFEIT/FORGED 4=DAMAGED/DEST 5=RECOVERED 6=SEIZED 7=STOLEN 8=UNKNOWN 9=IMPOUNDED/FOUND T=TOWED E=EVIDENCE A=AB Money M	1=NONE 2-BI IBNES 2-BI	366857	CT 1973		7 ELEVEN 93 Foster St Manchester C
V TELEVEN	T CT 197366857 R CT CT 197366857 CNBURY Apt #: U1 CT CT 017719727 CT 017719727 CDEL: COEOR MINISERIAL NO. 1515 EST.W.	27 ELEVEN	V 7 ELEVEN 93 Foster St Manchester CT CT 197366857 W C V SHAH, ZAIN A M U 01/16/1963 48 INDIAN HILL Tr GLASTONBURY Apt #: U1 CT CT 017719727	CER T=TOT	P=POLI	line.	NAME N=VICTIM A=ARRESTEE J=JUVENILE H=OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS CRUZ, ANDY W M W D772419274
ENALLS INAME PROJECT IN APARESTIE LEJUNENIE HOTHER MEMISSING WEIGHTS CONFIDENCE SESSIONE CONFIDENCE SUSPECT PROJECT PR	ENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T= OPSTATE & NO T CT 197366857 R CT NBURY Apt #: U1 CT PTOWED E=EVIDENCE A=ABANDONE ODEL COCOR MINUSERIAL NO:	NAME STILLE SEX PACE SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFINANT V=VICTIM A=ARRESTEE J=JUVENILE H=OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICE OFFI	STATUS NAME			@ c	C=COMBI ANNA 13C Completed
STATUS CODE C-COMPLANANT V-VICTIM A-ARRESTEE J-JUVENILE H-CITHER M-MISSING W-MITTHESS O-OFFICIANGE STORE STATUS (Nombried Commissing W-MITTHESS O-OFFICIANGE STATUS (Nombried Commission) (Nombried Co	ience Store ENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T= CT 197366857 R CT CT 197366857 ONBURY Apt #. U1 CT CT 017719727 ODEL COCOR VINSERIAL NO.	DE C=COMPLAINANT V=VICTIM A=ARRESTEE J=JUVENILE H=OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFINDER QADDRESS O=OFFENDER Q=OFFENDER Q=	STATUS CODE C=COMPLAINANT V=VICTIM A=ARRESTEE J=JUVENILE H=OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT H CRUZ ANDYW M W 07/24/1974 93 Foster St Manchester CT W C SHAH, ZAIN A M U 01/16/1963 48 INDIAN HILL Tr GLASTONBURY Apt #, U1 CT OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 TOS MAIN St MANCHESTER CT OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT DET 197366857 CT 017719727 OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT OTHER M=MISSING W=MISSING W=MISSIN			CRIPTION	120 120 Completed Conven
STATUS CODE C=COMPLANANT V=VICTIM A=ARRESTRE J=JUVENILE HOPHER M=MISSING W=VITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER Several value of the individual went south on Main Street. The individual was detained and identified as Andy Cruz (DOB of 7/24/1974). It was believed to the area and began searching thear several was described as Andy Cruz (DOB of 7/24/1974). It was believed the individual was foliated as a County of the first was described as Andy Cruz (DOB 7/24/1974). It was believed the individual was detained and identified as Andy Cruz (DOB 7/24/1974). It was believed the individual was detained and identified as Andy Cruz (DOB 7/24/1974). It was believed the individual was in possession of a bare way from Main Street. The individual was detained and identified as Andy Cruz (DOB 7/24/1974). It was believed the individual was in possession of a bare way from Main Street. The individual was detained and identified as Andy Cruz (DOB 7/24/1974). It was believed the individual went south on Main Street. The individual was detained and identified as Andy Cruz (DOB 7/24/1974). It was	NSE DESCRIPTION NSE DESCRIPTION Ilence Store Ilence Store ILENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T= ENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T= ENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T= OPEC DPSTATE & NO CT 197366857 R CT IPOUNDED/FOUND T=TOWED E=EVIDENCE A=ABANDONE ODEL COCOR VINSERIAL NO:	DE C=COMPLAINANT V=VICTIM A=ARRESTEE J=JUVENILE H=OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICE	Table Tabl	T077	Active		ISE
CONTENSES LOCAL XREF CODE IBR CODE ATTICOMP OFFENSE DESCRIPTION	Independent of the Interest of the Interest Store Idence Store Idence Store INSE DESCRIPTION Idence Store Idence Store Idence Store IDENCIA S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T= IDENCIA STATE & NO. IDENCIA STATE & IDENCIA SANDONE IDENCIA SETTAL NO. IDENCIA SETAL	LOCAL X-REF CODE IBR CODE ATT/COMP OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 120 120 Completed Convenience Store 130 Completed Convenience Store 131 Completed Convenience Store 131 Completed Convenience Store 132 Completed Convenience Store 133 Completed Convenience Store 134 Completed Convenience Store 135 Convenience Store 136 Convenience Store 137 Completed Convenience Store 138 Convenience Store 139 Convenience Store 140 Convenience Store 140 Convenience Store 141 Convenience Store 141 Convenience Store 142 Convenience Store 143 Convenience Store 144 Convenience Store 145 Convenience Store 146 Convenience Store 147 Convenience Store 148 Convenience Store 148 Convenience Store 149 Convenience Store 140 Convenience Store	COFFENSE	TOWN CD	STATUS	ND TYPE	MAIN ST MANCHESTER AFAR MENT NO/LOCATION INTERSECTING STREE
CONTROL CONT	TOWNSE DESCRIPTION NSE DESCRIPTION Ilence Store Ilence Store ILENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T= ENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T= CT 197366857 R CT ILENDER API # U1 CT CT 017719727 ILENDED/FOUND T=TOWED E=EVIDENCE A=ABANDONE ODEL COCOR WINSERIAL NO.	MAIN SE MANCHESTER LOCAL X-REF CODE IBR CODE ATT/COMP OFFENSE DESCRIPTION	O0706 MAIN St MANCHESTER			303	STREET NAME AND TYPE
STREET NAME AND TYPE OOTHER MANUSH MANUSHESTER OOTHER MANUSH MANUSH MANUSHESTER OOTHER MANUSH MANUSH MANUSHESTER OOTHER MANUSH MANU	303 WALSHP 02/27/2020 2: T NAME AND TYPE STATUS TOW NSE DESCRIPTION Active Trailings Store	MAIN ST MANCHESTER APARTMENT NO/LOCATION MAIN ST MANCHESTER LOCAL X-REF CODE IBR CODE ATT/COMP OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 120 120 Completed Convenience Store NAME 130 Main St Manchester NAME 130 Main St Manchester NAME 130 Main St Manchester NAME 130 Completed Convenience Store NAME 130	STREET NG STREET NAME AND TYPE APARTMENT NO/LOCATION INTERSECTING STREET NAME AND TYPE STATUS TOWN CD	ED TIME TYPED	TYPIST DATE TYPE	UNIT ID	REFERENCE DIVISION NO
STREET NAME AND TYPE OFFENSE	RENCE UNIT ID TYPIST DATE TYPED TIME 303 WALSHP 02/27/2020 2: T NAME AND TYPE TOW INSE DESCRIPTION	VC STREET NAME AND TYPE MAIN St MANCHESTER APARTMENT NOLOCATION INTERSECTING STREET NAME AND TYPE 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 12	STREET NAME AND TYPE STREET NAME AND TYPE DATE TYPED TWINE TYPED		INVESTIGATING OFFICER Patrol Officer Walsh, Patrick	INCIDENT CI ROBBARM	55 5 02/27/2020 20:54 02/27/2020 23:39 DIVISION NO. PETERSTONE.
DAVISION DAVISION DAVISION REFERENCE DAVISION REFERENCE DAVISION REFERENCE DAVISION D	INCIDENT CD INVESTIGATING OFFICER ROBBARM Patrol Officer ROBBARM Patrol Officer Walsh, Patrick. DATE TYPED TIME 303 WALSHP 02/27/2020 2: TOWNSE DESCRIPTION IEINCE Store IEINCE Store TOWNSE DESCRIPTION TOWNSE DESCRIPTI	INCIDENT C INVESTIGATING CASE X-REFERENCE CONTINUES CASE X-REFERENCE CASE X-REF	INCIDENT C INVESTIGATING OFFICER BADGE NO DIVISION	TARY	SUPPLEMENT		NO DAY INCIDENT DATE OF THE PARTE OF THE PAR

OFC. Patrick Walsh/

INVESTIGATOR I.D.#.

SIGNED DATE: 03/01/2020

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

100000000

/SGT. Helvidio Augusto/

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY

Active	D						HESTER	MAIN St MANCHESTER	00706
STATUS	IS	ND TYPE	INTERSECTING STREET NAME AND TYPE	APARTMENT NO/LOCATION INTER	APARTMENT		AND TYPE	STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE	STREET NO
	WALSHP 02/27/2020	303							
	TYPIST DATE TYPED TIME TYPED	OI TINU	CASE X-REFERENCE	REFERENCE DIVISION NO CASE X-REFERENCE	ERENCE DIVISION		DIVISION NO		DIVISION
	ROBBARM Walsh, Patrick . BADGE NO	ROBBARM		02/27/2020 23:39 ROBBERY ARMED	02/27/2020 23:39	20:54 DATE 02/2	5 02/27/2020 20 02/27/2020 20	5 DAY INC	2000011255

later determined this individual was not involved.

I then responded to the scene and began assisting with reviewing the video from the surveillance system

appeared to be a beard and a mustache on the black colored hooded sweatshirt there was a number, "3" in red on the right sleeve near the biceps area. The suspect had what "puffy" vest with a black colored hooded sweatshirt under it, black colored pants, grey colored shoes with white soles. It should be noted appears to be a white or Hispanic male, who was wearing a black colored knit hat with a New York Giants "NY" logo, a black colored While conducting a review of the video surveillance a better description of the individual and the clothing was obtained. The individual

is unknown where the individual goes after walking through the parking lot of 7-Eleven, as he is no longer seen on the video surveillance is not wearing any gloves. The video surveillance footage shows Zain giving the suspect cash from the register, but then the suspect clerk. While this was happening, the suspect is observed placing his right hand down on the counter. It should be noted that this individual to be a firearm from his waistband with his left hand. The individual does not fully remove it from the waistband, but it was shown to the the register, he places the bottle down on the counter and places his cell phone in his pocket. He is then observed grabbing what appears cooler where he selects a soda bottle. After lingering in an aisle for a short period of time, he then proceeds up to the register. Once at The video surveillance footage showed the suspect entering the store while talking on his cell phone. The individual proceeds over to reaches over and grabs more. After taking the cash from the register, the suspect leaves the store and walks north toward Myrtle Street.

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENTOR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE Patrick Walsh! INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: SIGNED DATE: 03/01/2020 SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE /SGT. Helvidio Augusto/ SUPERVISOR I.D.#

SOMEONE CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

(860) 645-5500

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040

Page 3 of 4

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY

system.	00706	STREET NO	-2	DIVISION	2000011255	
	MAIN St MANCHESTER	STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE				כ
	ICHESTER	E AND TYPE		DIVISION NO	5 02/27/2020 02/27/2020	
	10			NO	20:54	
		AF		REFERENCE	02/27/2020 23:39	DATE OF 101
		DARTMENT	0	DIVISION	11ME OF R 23:39	1101
	NOILOCATION	NO.	נו יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	פבבפביוסב סוייוס	02/27/2020 23:39 ROBBERY ARMED	L
	INTERS			5		The same of the sa
	INTERSECTING STREET NAME AND TYPE		TALL TALLINGE DIVISION NO CASE X-REFERENCE			
	ND TYPE	303	UNIT ID		INCIDENT CI	
Ac	TS	WALSHP	TYPIST	Walsh, Patrick .	INCIDENT CD INVESTIGATING OFFICER BADGE NO ROBBARM Patrol Officer 8208	
Active	STATUS	02/27/2020	DATE TYPED TIME TYPED		NG OFFICER	
Т077	TOWN CD	23:39	TIME TYPED	0230	BADGE NO	

Eastwood advised me that the track lead them to the area of 9 Chestnut Street but due to the windy conditions the track was lost Officer Eastwood of the Manchester Police Department responded to the scene with his K9, Camo and attempted a track. Officer

a scruffy beard the individual as a Hispanic male, approximately 20-25 years old, wearing a black colored knit hat, black colored jacket, black pants, and there was approximately \$300 in the register at the time. Zain said the individual left the store right after taking the money. Zain described it wasn't fast enough for him. The individual then reached across the counter and took all of the money from the register. Zain estimated to give him the money. Zain said he paused and did not give him the money right away. At that point the individual pulled the gun up a little more and said, he was serious and that he would shoot him. Zain said he began giving the individual the money from the register but individual was holding a black colored handgun in his left hand. The gun was tucked into his waistband. Zain said the individual told him Zain said the individual instructed him to look down at his hands. Zain advised me that when he looked down at his hands, he noticed the the bottle. While standing at the register, the individual told him to look up at his face so Zain said he did. After looking at the individual, individual came up to the register carrying a bottle of Coca Cola. At that point, Zain said he went over to the cash register and scanned while working in the store, he heard the cooler door go off while he was preparing food behind the register. Zain said shortly after an l later obtained a signed, sworn, written statement from Zain regarding the incident. Zain stated amongst other things that on 2/27/2020

'alsh/	THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFO OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT. OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SECURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION.
10 SIGNED DATE: 5298 03/01/2020	BEEN DULY SWORN DEPO AS SECURED AS A RESULDICE DEPARTMENTIOR (3) NITHE ATTACHED REPORT
SIGNED DATE: 03/01/2020	SES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE V T OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVA INFORMATION SECURED BY MY:
SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE /SGT. Helvidio Augusto/	THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENTOR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSON ANMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.
SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 5176	E REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. FORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS

Page 4 of 4

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY

					Process	to the scene to r	Detectives Granam and Moss responded to the scene to process	s Glallam a	הפופכוועם
1077	live	ACTIVE						0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Jordan di in
1 44 00					2		HESTER	MAIN ST MANCHESTER	00706
TOWN CD	STATUS	ST/	NAME AND TYPE	INTERSECTING STREET NAME A	ATAK I MEN I NO/LOCATION INTER	ATAKIMENI	; ; ;		
23:39	0202112120	A A DE COLLEGE	000				AND TYPE	STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE	STREET NO
2			ลกล				Time to the state of the state		
IME TYPED	DATE TYPED TIME TYPED	ISIGAI	CN	CASE A-VELEKENCE			200		
		1	j	CASE Y DEFENDENCE	REFERENCE DIVISION REFERENCE DIVISION NO CASE Y DEFENDENCE	REFERENCE DIVISION	DIVISION NO.		0.4.0.0.4
-	<i>?</i>	Walsh, Patrick.					-		DIVISION
5298		Patrol Officer	ROBBARM		ROBBERY ARMED	02/27/2020 23:39			2000011255
SADGE NO	INCIDENT CO INVESTIGATING OFFICER BADGE NO	INVESTIGATI	INCIDENT CE		T THE OT NOTCENT	CHILD OF XT I THE OF INCIDENT	5 02/27/2020 20:54		2000
				The state of the s	コー ナくごこ つつ こううりょう	ATE OF BOT! TIME OF B	2	DAY	
					- Annual Contract Con			フヘく	

The video surveillance footage was seized and logged into evidence.

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENTIOR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. OFC Patrick Walsh! INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: SIGNED DATE: 03/01/2020 SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE /SGT. Helvidio Augusto/ SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 5176

11111日本のおおお園

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

	00706 MAIN	STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE		DIVISION	2000011255		CES NO
	MAIN SE MANCHESTER	EET NAME A			-	7 NC	DAY IND
	ESTER	ND TYPE		DIVISION NO	0	5 02/27/2020	חבאת האדר
				<u>.</u>	10.04	NE NE	
			ZETEKENCE	DEFER	02/28/2020 23:39	DATE OF RPT	
			T DIVISION		23:39	TIME OF RP	
The state of the s	ATAK IMENI NO/LOCATION		REFERENCE DIVISION		ROBBERY ARMED	DATE OF RPT TIME OF RPT TYPE OF INCIDENT	
	NTERS		ON NO		J	=	
	INTERSECTING STREET NAME AND TYPE		REFERENCE DIVISION NO CASE X-REFERENCE				
	AND TYPE	303	UNIT ID		ROBBARM	INCIDENTO	
5	ST/	FULLANAC 02/28/2020	TYPIST	Fullana, Cory	ROBBARM Patrol Officer BAUGE NO	INVESTIGATIO	
a va	STATUS	02/28/2020	TYPIST DATE TYPED TIME TYPED		NG OFFICER		
1077	TOWN CD	23:39	TIME TYPED	0	BADGE NO		·
						_	

armed robbery that occurred. as Gregory Wood (DOB - Unknown) stated that his sister's boyfriend Jeffrey Diana (DOB - 06 October 1959) was responsible for the to provide information pertaining to the armed robbery that occurred on 27 February 2020. The caller stated that a male, later identified On 28 February 2020 around 2019 hours, I was dispatched to 7-Eleven (706 Main Street) for report of an individual that entered the store

should also be noted that Diana was in the custody of Manchester PD for a disturbance that occurred, for more information please information becomes available it will be documented in a supplemental report. reference CFS: 20-11223. It was determined that Diana was not the suspect in the armed robbery. Nothing further at this time, if new A search in COLLECT for Diana showed a DMV photo that did not match the photo of the suspect that conducted the armed robbery. It

/OFC. Cory Fullana/	INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFO OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION OF THE IN
5345 SIGNED DATE: 02/28/2020	INVESTIOATOD - D #	BEEN DÜLYSWORN DEPO WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OLICE DEPÄRTMENTOR (3)
		SES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRI OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION SECURED BY MYSE
SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE /SGT. Daniel Pilz/	The second of th	THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT, I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO BECEIVED BY MY
SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 5268	BT ME.	CE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. VFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY

00706 M/	STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE			DIVISION	2000011255		CFS NO
MAIN St MANCHESTER	REET NAME				,	בית ב	DAY
CHESTER	E AND TYPE		CIVIO	Division.	22	5 02/27/2020	- 4
	2			5		20:54	TIME
	_		XET FRENCE		03/19/2020 20:05	DAIL OF KU	חייי הייי
	APARTMENT NO/LOCATION		DIVISION		20:05	TIME OF RP	
8			ÆFERENCE DIVISIO		ROBBERY ARMED	20:54 DATE OF RELIGION TYPE OF INCIDENT	
	INTERSECTING STREET NAME AND TYPE		REFERENCE DIVISION REFERENCE DIVISION NO CASE X-REFERENCE	The state of the s		7	
; ;	AND TYPE	303	UNIT ID		ROBBARM	INCIDENT O	
A .	To	LSSOM	TYPIST	MUSS, JASON.	ROBBARM Detective	NCIDENT CD INVESTIGATING OFFICER BADGE NO	
Active	STATILIS	03/19/2020	DATE TYPED TIME TYPED			NG OFFICER	
T077	COLAMOT	20:05	TIME TYPED		5229	BADGE NO	

On 2-27-20 at approximately 2054 hrs multiple officers responded to the area of 707 Main St. the 7-11 convenience store for the report of an armed robbery which had just occurred

First responding officers were unable to locate the suspect, as he fled on foot form the store prior to police arrival

Ofc. Walsh was designated as the primary case officer and spoke with the store clerk who was identified as Zain Shah (1-16-63) Zain explained to Ofc. Walsh a male he described as being Hispanic, approximately 25-30 years old where a black knit hat and black jacket with a scruffy beard entered the store and selected a bottle of cocoa cola from the refrigerator.

the counter and removed the money himself. handgun from the waistband a bit further. Zain stated he began to remove money from the register at which time the suspect reached over handgun in his waistband in his left hand and verbally stated to "Give me the money...!'m serious...!'ll shoot you", while removing the Zain stated the male approached the front desk area at which time he handed Zain the bottle of soda and Zain scanned the bottle. It was at this time the suspect male told Zain to look at him. Upon doing so, Zain described seeing the male holding a black colored

Zain estimated approximately \$300 was removed from the register by the suspect Zain stated the suspect fled on foot out the front of the business and to the north near Myrtle St at which time police were called.

business. The K9 track was unsuccessful in locating the suspect. K9 Officer Eastwood conducting a track which led him to the area of Chestnut St apartments which is easily within walking distance to the

approximately 2120 hrs I was assigned as the lead Detective to continue the investigation. Myself, Detective Graham and Sergeant Hughes of the Manchester Detective Division were called to the scene. Upon my arrival at

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENTOR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DÜLY SWORN. DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: IAM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE DET .lason Moss! INVESTIGATOR I.D.#. SIGNED DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE A.T. John Rossettii SUPERVISOR I.D.#

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY \times

Page 2 of 3

	00706	STREET NO			DIVISION	2000011200	2000011255	CFS NO
1850	MAIN ST MANCHESTER	STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE					СЛ	DAY
ט ונט ונא	Checker	TAND TYPE		CIVICIONING	DIVISION	02/27/2020		
- initial					5		20:54	TIME
				ZETEZENCE		03/19/2020 20:05		DATE OF RPT
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	APARIMENI NO/LOCATION			- DIVISION F		20:05		TIME OF RP
				REFERENCE DIVISION		KOBBEKY AKMED	20:54	TYPE OF INCIDE
	INTERS			ON NO		C	′ Ξ	A .
	INTERSECTING STREET NAME A		-	REFERENCE DIVISION NO CASE X-REFERENCE				The state of the s
	NAME AND TYPE		303	UNITID		ROBBARM Detective	INCIDENT	
Ac	ST		LSSOM	TYPIST	Woss, Jason	Detective	NVESTIGAT	
Active	STATUS	0	03/19/2020	DATE TYPED TIME TYPED			INCIDENT CO INVESTIGATING OFFICER	
T077	TOWN CD	10.00	20.04	TIME TYPED		5229	BADGE NO	

Zain described and the same suspect Zain described. Ofc. Walsh obtained a sworn statement from Zain and a copy of the video surveillance footage which depicted the same course of events

Zain consented to provide a DNA elimination sample which he completed and signed the Manchester Consent to search form, and the I spoke with Zain and asked if he has ever seen or met the suspect before which he stated he did not recognize him

surveillance video, was swabbed for DNA evidence. The countertop nearest the register where the suspect was observed physically touching with his bare hand, via CCTV security

the CT forensic lab for further analysis. The elimination DNA swab from Zain, the DNA swab from the counter and the cocoa cola bottle was entered into evidence to be sent to The cocoa cola bottle which the suspect touched without any hand protection was seized and swabbed for DNA evidence

somewhat of a gray color and distinct white shoe soles. approximately 30 years old wearing a black jacket with a red number "3" on the right sleeve. Additionally the suspect was wearing a black knit hat which appeared to have two white letters stitched to the front. The suspect was wearing sneakers which appeared to be Det. Graham was assigned to obtained photos of the crime scene and later provided a photo log and copy of said photos I reviewed the security surveillance footage and observed the suspect male appear to be a medium or heavy set Hispanic male

locate an individual matching the description of the suspect. While conducting surveillance within the areas of Chestnut St apartments and 707 Main St. in the following weeks I have been unable to

This incident is still under investigation, supplement reports to follow.

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENTION (3) NIFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER, DET. Jason Moss/ INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: SIGNED DATE: 03/19/2020 SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE /LT. John Rossetti/ SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY

<

Page 3 of 3

		00706	SIREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE			DIVISION	2000011255		CFS NO
		MAIN ST MANCHESTER	STREET NAME				٠	n 5	DAY IN
		CHESTER	AND TYPE		CAROLO	DIVISION NO	20	5 02/27/2020 5 02/27/2020	
124					6	.	40.04	20.TV	11111
			>		אם <i>ד</i> וא כר		03/19/2020 20:05	DAIL OF RPT	
			PARTMENT		- DIVISION		20:05	TIME OF RP	
			APARTMENT NO/I OCATION		REFERENCE DIVISION		ROBBERY ARMED	DAIE OF RPT TIME OF RPT TYPE OF INCIDENT	
		141270	NITEDO		ON NO		J	<u> </u>	
		HAT CROCK OF REEL NAME A	ECTIVIC CTREET NAME		REFERENCE DIVISION NO CASE X-REFERENCE				
		NAME AND TYPE		303	UNIT ID		ROBBARM Detective	INCIDENT	
	Ac	ST		LSSOM	TYPIST	Moss, Jason.	Detective	INVESTIGATI	
	Active	STATUS		03/19/2020	DATE TYPED TIME TYPED		מייים טו דיטבוע	NCIDENT CO INVESTIGATING DESICED DANCE NO	
	T077	TOWN CD		20:05	TIME TYPED	0	5229	פאסספ אוס	

	,	
/DET. 'ason Moss/	INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BE THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLNAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN
5229	INVESTIGATOR I.D.# SIGNED DATE:	EN DULY SWORN DEPOS 3 SECURED AS A RESULT ICE DEPARTMENTOR (3) THE ATTACHED REPORT.
	SIGNED DATE:	SES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITON TOF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSEL THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURA
/LT. John Rossetti/	STIDED VISOR SOCIAL DIE	THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO DEPARTMENT.
SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 5065	MIT.	THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. AE BY OTHER MEMBERS OM THE PERSON OR PERSONS

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY

 \times

STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE 2000011256 MAIN ST MANCHESTER DAY INCIDENT DATE 5 02/27/2020 02/27/2020 DIVISION NO TIME 20:54 DATE OF RPT TIME OF RPT TYPE OF INCIDENT REFERENCE DIVISION | REFERENCE DIVISION NO 03/19/2020 APARTMENT NO/LOCATION 20:25 ROBBERY ARMED INTERSECTING STREET NAME AND TYPE CASE X-REFERENCE UNIT ID ROBBARM | Detective ROBBARM Moss, Jason TYPIST SSOW STATUS Active DATE TYPED TIME TYPED 03/19/2020 BADGE NO TOWN CD T077 20:25 5229

DIVISION

00706

CFS NO

On or about 3-20-20 the items of evidence, including the clerk's DNA elimination swab, the cocoa cola bottle, and the DNA swab kit from the

Characters and the part of

were entered into evidence to be submitted to the CT State Forensic Lab for DNA analysis

identify Jose On 4-1-2020 I received an email from the State Forensic Lab stating the following: "As the result of CT AFIS and NGI Hits, we were able to

Soto DOB (11/23/92), SPBI#1092224, FBI#659763PD4 on lab submission #002 (Coca Cola Bottle)."

An official State Lab report will be obtained in the near future.

investigation in 2012. Manchester Police in house records suggest Jose was a suspect in a Robbery 1st investigation in 11-2013, and a Burglary 3rd degree

obtained from the A review of Jose's Department of Motor vehicle (DMV) and Manchester Police in house records are consistent with the video surveillance

7-11 store where I identified Jose and he suspect in the video to be one of the same.

address and In house records, DMV records, and other law enforcement database queries indicate 181 Oak St. Manchester, CT as Jose's last registered

also belonging to his mother.

On 4-1-20 I spoke with Parole Officer Lingren who is assigned to the Fugitive Task Force. Lingren informed me he did not have fresh information on Jose's

whereabouts or significant other or phone number, but suggested 181 Oak St. was his mother's residence. I conducted surveillance on the residence with no

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BETHAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER PONAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN	IEEN DÜLY SWORN DEPOS AS SECURED AS A RESULT DLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)II N THE ATTACHED REPORT.	JES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WE OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATI NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSI THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCUR	THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT. I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENTOR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.	O THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. ME BY OTHER MEMBERS ROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS Y ME.
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER PO	OLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)	NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSE	ELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FR	ROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATION.				
	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: SIGNED DATE:	SIGNED DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.#
/DET. Jason Moss/	5229	04/03/2020	/SGT. Marc Hughes/	5083

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

SUPPLEMENTARY

×

Page 2 of 3

L	00706 MA	STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE			DIVISION	2000011255	0	CES NO
10 A 10 A	MAIN ST MANICHESTER	REET NAME				ď	7	DAY
Cinoina		AND TYPE			DIVISION NO	20	5 02/27/2020	DIDENT DATE
				č	5	¥C.04	SOUTH THE	-
				אם דה אם NC מ		03/19/2020 20:25	DAILE OF RPT	
	TAXIMENIZ			DIVISION		20:25	TIME OF RP	
	ATARIMENT NO/LOCATION IN			REFERENCE DIVISION		ROBBERY ARMED	I IME DATE OF RPT TIME OF RPT TYPE OF INCIDENT	
	INTERSECTING STREET NAME,			REFERENCE DIVISION NO CASE X-REFERENCE			7	
	NAME AND TYPE		303	ON TINU		ROBBARM	INCIDENT C	
Ac	IS		MOSS.	TYPIST	Woss, Jason	Detective	INVESTIGATI	
Active	STATUS	0011012020	03/19/2020	DATE TYPED TIME TYPED			INCIDENT OF INVESTIGATING OFFICER BADGE NO	
T077	TOWN CD	67.02	30-35	TIME TYPED		5229	BADDE NO	

indications of any human presence in the building for approximately 1.5 hrs. I did observe a silver vehicle to the rear of the residence which

another CT town which was robbed at gun point, but was unable to identify the vehicle any further. Additionally, I spoke with a UPS Mail

stated he was unsure of the addressee on the mail package he had just left on the front porch

I reached out to the United States Postal Inspector Service USPIS Sue Girton who responded on 4-3-20 stating she would help any way

information arose On 4-2-20 at approximately 0830-0900 hrs I spoke with Ofc. Lingren again where we both agreed to contact one another if any new

On 4-2-20 I identified Jose's child's mother to be Carla Hanson (12-29-89) who appeared to reside in Manchester. I spoke with Ofc. Decker

associates to attempt currently assigned as the FBI TFO for the Hartford Office, who stated his team was organizing to knock on known addresses of Jose's

to make contact. Ofc. Decker indicated the team would meet in Hartford on 4-3-20 at 1100 hrs, per his direct supervisor.

I planned to make attempts to speak with Carla and Jose's mother, Noraida Diaz (7-6-65) in the early morning hours of 4-3-20, in attempts to

convince Jose to turn himself in.

On 4-2-20 at approximately 2100 hrs I was contacted by Sgt. Desso who informed me CREST had surrounded the residence of Noraida, an

believed to be inside with a weapon.

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT! THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENTOR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN. DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT, I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE DET. Jason Moss/ INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: | SIGNED DATE: 04/03/2020 SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SGT. Marc Hughes/ SUPERVISOR I.D.#.

239 Middle Tumpike East, Manchester CT 06040 (860) 645-5500

CASE/INCIDENT REPORT

CFS NO

SUPPLEMENTARY

×

Page 3 of 3-

*Additional of the second of t						•	provided all the information to out of	I provided all the
T077	Active	Acı						
TOWN CD	STATUS	STA	ND TYPE	INTERSECTING STREET NAME AND TYPE	-		MAIN St MANCHESTER	00706 MAIN St
20:25	03/19/2020	LSSOM	303		APARTMENT NOW OCATION	APARTMENT	VAME AND TYPE	STREET NO STREET NAME AND TYPE
TIME TYPE(DATE TYPED TIME TYPED	TYPIST	UNITID	CASE X-REFERENCE	THE CHARGE OLA POLICE OF A COLOR WOO			
6779		Moss, Jason.			REFERENCE DIVISION REFERENCE DIVISION	REFERENCE DIVISION	DIVISION NO	DIVISION
BADGE NO	INCIDENT CD INVESTIGATING OFFICER BADGE NO ROBBARM Detective	INCIDENT CD INVESTIGATII ROBBARM Detective	ROBBARM		ROBBERY ARMED	03/19/2020 20:25	02/27/2020	2000011255
r					TYPE OF INCIDENT	DATE OF RPT TIME OF RPT TYPE OF INCIDENT	DAY INCIDENT DATE TIME LE	
7.1	COLLECTION	•					N IOBI III	

being a barricaded subject. At approximately 2120 hrs Sgt. Hughes had requested my assistance on scene, as Jose had been shot and wa Jose other than provided all the information to Sgt. Desso in a summary manner, and contacted Sgt. Hughes. At this time it as unknown of the status of

to a nearby hospital.

This investigation is considered ongoing. I responded the scene to assist the Connecticut State Police as they had assumed the investigation.

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER Jason Moss, INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: 5229 SIGNED DATE: 04/03/2020 SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SGT. Marc Hughes/ SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

Sample waster